## 2020/21 FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUESTS

FOI Ref	Date Received	Information Requested
FOI 01-20	10/04/20	The number of staff (headcount) employed by NIFRS on 31 March 2019 and March 2020 broken into categories of staff.
FOI 02-20	15/04/20	When will the next retained course for new recruits take place to include names and stations of new recruits.
FOI 03-20	16/04/20	Information relating to the companies that bid on the tender for computer support services.
FOI 04-20	20/04/20	The number of staff who are members of LPGS and the number who pay AV's.
FOI 05-20	17/04/20	The number of FBU Members who are off on sick leave with Covid related illness, names and watches. The stations which have been deep cleaned and if other employees have been informed.
FOI 06-20	24/04/20	Does NIFRS outsource and use 3rd party suppliers for IT hardware, software, support and communications.
FOI 07-20	28/04/20	Can NIFRS confirm that no member of the organisation received any benefits from a specific company.
FOI 08-20	29/04/20	Does NIFRS have records of where AFS vehicles were stationed and registration numbers.
FOI 09-20	30/04/20	Information relating to NIFRS software contract specifically for Asset Management.
FOI 10-20	30/04/20	Up to date contract information for NIFRS telephone maintenance system.
FOI 11-20	18/05/20	Information relating to NIFRS response times in 2019 by Fire Station, Area and all types of fires.
FOI 12-20	19/05/20	Have all NIFRS Magirus ladders in service within NIFRS been urgently inspected for defects? How often are Magirus ladders in service inspected. Since an incident in Istanbul in May 2020 has Magirus been in touch with NIFRS.
FOI 13-20	21/05/20	Information relating to NIFRS mobile phone contract.
FOI 14-20	25/05/20	The current status for the passenger lift contract.
FOI 15-20	27/05/20	The up to date contracts register for NIFRS.
FOI 16-20	29/05/20	Information relating to software and enterprise contracts.

FOI Ref	Date Received	Information Requested
FOI 17-20	05/06/20	Information in relation to the Passenger Lift Contract that was awarded 1 April 2020.
FOI 18-20	05/06/20	How many incidents has NIFRS responded to the former Crumlin Road Courthouse site (Belfast) since 1998 and how many recorded as deliberate arson has NIFRS recorded and any associated paperwork.
FOI 19-20	16/06/20	The location of fire training facilities in Northern Ireland and figures on the amount of fire retardants on average used in Northern Ireland. What happens to fire retardant foam and major fires in the past 10 years?
FOI 20-20	17/06/20	Copies of all NIFRS procurement documents re the purchase of the drone including the SC252.
FOI 21-20	18/06/20	How many invoices were paid late for the financial years 2018/19 and 2019/20. Do you have a documented process for late payment claims?
FOI 22-20	23/06/20	Since 1968 to the date and location of bombings which took place within the city centre of Derry both at commercial and residential locations that were attended by NIFRS and its predecessor.
FOI 23-20	24/06/20	Information relating to Grenfell Tower Inquiry and how NIFRS has developed policies etc in relation to high rise buildings.
FOI 24-20	25/06/20	All information and documentation held in NIFRS sent or received either internal or external between NIFRS BSO /TUPE transfer of ICT Staff. (from 2 separate individuals FOI 25-20)
FOI 25-20	25/06/20	All information and documentation held in NIFRS sent or received either internal or external between NIFRS BSO /TUPE transfer of ICT Staff.
FOI 26-20	25/06/20	How many applicants for the Whole-time 2020 Recruitment campaign and how many firefighters does NIFRS plan to recruit.
FOI 27-20	25/06/20	Information regarding any Fire stations in Ireland that use or have used Aqueous Film Forming Foam and how it is disposed of.
FOI 28-20	30/06/20	The most up to date information around the internal plans and strategy documents around ICT.
FOI 29-20	07/07/20	Data containing geo location of all existing fire stations in Northern Ireland. In addition data containing the number and cause of fires recorded in the past few years by postcode or LSOA or other but most granular region in N.I.
FOI 30-20	07/07/20	Information relating to NIFRS tyre consumption.
FOI 31-20	10/07/20	Breakdown of fires at schools 2014-2019 and statistics in relation to risk assessments.
FOI 32-20	15/07/20	Statistics for mobilised calls to all fire stations in Northern Ireland 2019/2020. Breakdown per station.
FOI 33-20	15/07/20	Contract information relating to NIFRS intranet.
FOI 34-20	20/07/20	How many vacancies for firefighters were available in the July 2020 recruitment competition, how many applications were received and how many people were successful in passing the situational process.

FOI Ref	Date Received	Information Requested
FOI 35-20	20/07/20	How many people applied for the previous 2017 recruitment drive and the current number of applicants in 2020 - of these how many were retained. he number of retained personnel who passed and failed stage 2 and is there a quota for the amount of on-call applicants to progress at each stage
FOI 36-20	21/07/20	Details of site visit/inspection reports carried out for bonfires in Belfast during 2010 to date.
FOI 37-20	22/07/20	Records concerning the sale of personal data and money earned from personal transactions. How many subject access requests did you receive in the period 2017-20 broken down by year and type.
FOI 38-20	28/07/20	A copy of the NIFRS Voluntary Transfer Policy (Crew Commander to Area Commander) equality screening and outcome.
FOI 39-20	31/07/20	Contract details relating to NIFRS Incident Commanders IT systems
FOI 40-20	03/08/20	Information relating to BA used with NIFRS.
FOI 41-20	04/08/20	Statistics in relation to fires involving white goods 2016-2020.
FOI 42-20	05/08/20	Statistics in relation to callouts for carbon monoxide, gas leaks and domestic boilers for the period 2016-2020.
FOI 43-20	18/08/20	Contract details relating to hosting services.
FOI 44-20	20/08/20	Information relating to BA used within NIFRS.
FOI 45-20	20/08/20	How many operational staff have been employed in the last five years with a colour blindness/colour deficiency for the whole time & retained.
FOI 46-20	21/08/20	Number of bonfire related incidents, including costs, attacks on firefighters and appliances and injuries sustained for the period 2015-20.
FOI 47-20	24/08/20	Any statistics NIFRS may have in relation to fires caused by "Hoarding" individuals/ hoarding behaviours.
FOI 48-20	25/08/20	Specific finance information relating to the NIFRS/BSO Transition and Transformation Project.
FOI 49-20	27/08/20	What is NIFRS's annual spending on medical training and the level of training and specific costs.
FOI 50-20	26/08/20	The number and nature of firework call outs attended by NIFRS from 1996 to-date. The fire service resources and costs associated with these incidents.
FOI 51-20	03/09/20	The last interview questions relating to role of firefighter.
FOI 52-20	03/09/20	Number of callouts to Electrical Sub Station, Manse Road, Belfast

FOI Ref	Date Received	Information Requested
FOI 53-20	08/09/20	In relation to an incident at farm building in Kilkeel can you please advise of how this fire happened and was the farm under regulations for regular visits as in industry.
FOI 54-20	14/09/20	The total number of NIFRS workforce, the number of staff who had died from covid-19, the number of staff admitted to hospital as a result of covid-19 or time taken time off to self-isolate.
FOI 55-20	22/09/20	Details on callouts to specific address in Castlederg over a 2 year period.
FOI 56-20	28/09/20	Stats relating to incidents involving fireworks from 2018 to date. Also incidents where fireworks have been used to attack firefighters.
FOI 57-20	28/09/20	Contract details in relation to Mobile Data Terminal equipment and Command and Control system
FOI 58-20	30/09/20	Number of electrical fires caused by faulty appliances and leads during 2019/20. Also the total number of all domestic fires for the same period.
FOI 59-20	01/10/20	The number of accidental dwelling fires in the Fermanagh/Omagh District for 2019.
FOI 60-20	01/10/20	The number of wildland fires NIFRS have attended from 2018 to 2020 to include the costs, the damage and any deaths or injuries.
FOI 61-20	02/10/20	The number of calls NIFRS has attended to a specific building in Belfast since 2017 to date.
FOI 62-20	06/10/20	Information regarding the latest wholetime recruitment, broken down into stages, male, female, scores etc.
FOI 63-20	09/10/20	Details of the proposed transformation project currently submitted to the DoH for approval. To include a list of stations proposed for permanent closure etc.
FOI 64-20	22/10/20	Communication between NIFRS and any local authority with responsibility for highways relating to response times being increased or at risk of being increased because of traffic measures brought in by the highways authority
FOI 65-20	22/10/20	Names and job titles of senior staff within NIFRS and senior staff organisational chart.
FOI 66-20	22/10/20	Callouts to farms, particularly those which affected farmed animals from 2015 to date.
FOI 67-20	27/10/20	NIFRS stats relating to Covid 19.
FOI 68-20	29/10/20	A copy of NIFRS contracts register to include all live contracts.
FOI 69-20	04/11/20	Has NIFRS implemented a ruling that employers were required to take into account all remuneration earned (including non- guaranteed overtime) when calculating holiday pay.

FOI Ref	Date Received	Information Requested
FOI 70-20	09/11/20	Religious data relating to recruitment campaigns for part time recruits at Pomeroy Station for the last number of years.
FOI 71-20	09/11/20	Copy of report/complaint made to NIFRS regarding fire exits being locked/blocked at DVA premises in Cookstown.
FOI 72-20	09/11/20	List of all land or property currently owned by NIFRS by size, status and location.
FOI 73-20	16/11/20	The number of arson attacks attended by NIFRS in last 3 calendar years, breakdown by county and the associated costs.
FOI 74-20	18/11/20	Statistics relating to animal rescues for 2019/2020.
FOI 75-20	19/11/20	Statistics relating to farm fires over the last two years, guidance issued to farms and investigation reports.
FOI 76-20	20/11/20	A list of documents in relation to the TUPE process and IT staff.
FOI 77-20	21/11/20	The Transformation Programme document/business case referred to in the minutes of the NIFRS Board Meeting on 19 December 2020.
FOI 78-20	23/11/20	The number of fires caused by lights on a Christmas trees from 2015 to 2019, broken down by year and local authority in the area covered by NIFRS. Damage and costs, deaths or injuries to be included.
FOI 79-20	25/11/20	The causes of all fires in retail, specifically convenience stores and newsagents from 1 July 2019 to 1 July 2020. Also where the cause of fire is a refrigeration system.
FOI 80-20	30/11/20	Callouts relating to Dungannon and Pomeroy Station from Sept to Nov 2020.
FOI 81-20	01/12/20	Religious breakdown of successful applicants for Pomeroy Station along with religious makeup of interview panel.
FOI 82-20	03/12/20	Statistics relating to fires at warehouses, vacant premises and arson in schools from 2018 to 2020.
FOI 83-20	08/12/20	Any questionnaires/surveys that capture any statistics on Covid 19 and responses from Operational employees. Any statistical information pertaining to working from home.
FOI 84-20	08/12/20	Updated statistics on deaths, injuries and fires in Northern Ireland for 2019/20. The main causes of accidental fires in dwellings for cooking, appliances etc for the same period.
FOI 85-20	09/12/20	Does the Fire Service have drones? If so which type and how much did they cost.
FOI 86-20	11/12/20	The capital assessments that were passed for the following projects by NIFRS Board - Northland and Cadogan Energy Replacement and Larne refurbishment.

FOI Ref	Date Received	Information Requested
FOI 87-20	04/01/21	Statistics relating to NIFRS failing to meet minimum appliance availability between April to December 2020 and also number of Full time firefighters employed during this time.
FOI 88-20	04/01/21	Statistics relating staff absenteeism caused by COVID its impact to the fire stations.
FOI 89-20	04/01/21	Statistics relating to deliberate fires during April to December 2020. Number of times fire crews were required to help out with other emergency responses during this period.
FOI 90-20	04/01/21	Information relating to Stage 4 (shortlisting) of Wholetime Firefighter Recruitment.
FOI 91-20	05/01/21	How many multi-occupancy residential buildings have been served prohibition notices due to Fire Safety concerns, with residents forced to leave.
FOI 92-20	05/01/21	Information relating to L&D & HR systems.
FOI 93-20	08/01/21	Information in relation to NIFRS Telephony and Mobile phone contracts.
FOI 94-20	13/01/21	Number of fires in domestic outbuildings over the past 5 years.
FOI 95-20	15/01/21	Updated ICT contract information.
FOI 96-20	15/01/21	Information relating to the 2020 Wholetime recruitment campaign.
FOI 97-20	18/01/21	Fire engine availability in the years 2015, 2019 and also 2020.
FOI 98-20	22/01/21	Information in relation to deducting subscriptions for trade union members directly out of employees' wages.
FOI 99-20	04/02/21	Request for up-to-date fleet list of NIFRS vehicles (Appliances, Staff Cars and Vans).
FOI 100-20	05/02/21	Fire cover and crewing levels relating to Carryduff Station from 31 January 2020 to 31 January 2021.
FOI 101-20	08/02/21	Contract info in relation to database software.
FOI 102-20	12/02/21	The costs in relation to 3 specific incidents along with investigation reports.
FOI 103-21	15/02/21	The number of racist complaints made against NIFRS and its staff from 2015 to 2020 per calendar year.
FOI 104-21	17/02/21	Data relating to callouts from 1 November 2019 to present day.
FOI 105-21	22/02/21	The make, model and registration number of the fire engines that would have been in service in Armagh Fire Station from 1965- 1985.

FOI Ref	Date Received	Information Requested
FOI 106-21	02/03/21	What procedures and practices does NIFRS apply when its nominated officers, staff employees encounter death by suicide in the lawful exercise of their duties. Any outline information would also be appreciated financing etc.
FOI 107-21	04/03/21	For the past 24 months the amount of expenses paid for mobile phone bills.
FOI 108-21	08/03/21	The most up to date fleet list and details on any new appliances ordered.
FOI 109-21	08/03/21	Recruitment during the COVID 19 pandemic.
FOI 110-21	11/03/21	Updated ICT contract information.
FOI 111-21	11/03/21	Does NIFRS hold a register which logs addresses where resident is described as being a hoarder. Number of addresses and materials/possessions logged on such a register.
FOI 112-21	12/03/21	Statistics on the number of Audits and false alarms from 2015-2020.
FOI 113-21	16/03/21	Incident data for the past 5 years from 2009.
FOI 114-21	18/03/21	How many whistleblowing reported for 2019 and 2020. How many people in NIFRS are trained to take whistleblowing reports and what was the cost of this training.
FOI 115-21	22/03/21	Copies of BSO Independent Review Report 2020 and IRWG update.
FOI 116-21	23/03/21	Contract Centre Call, Inbound Network service and web site contracts and costs associated.
FOI 117-21	24/03/21	Number of firefighters/on call firefighters, appraisals and info specifically in relation to on call. Also HMI inspection rating.
FOI 118-21	30/03/21	Contract information on cyber security and LAN/WAN contracts.